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Date : April 20, 1992 

~ : The Commission 
\~t~.!f !,prfl 22, 1992) 

if~~. Oiani, Principal 
Tariff end License Brench 

File 110.: 

Subject : CA-2 

RESOL'D'l'ION NO. 0 ~ RDER CANCELING COMMON ~ER 
TARIFFS, COMMON ~ON'rRACTS, AND SPECIAL CONTRACTS 
WHICH HAVE BEEN 'rEMPORARILY SOSPENDED FOR VIOLATION OF 
0.90-92-021. 

OCR 1 MQhada pistripution, Inc. 
carrier failed to show evidence of substantial shipper 
obligations in Contract T-151,953-14 as required for a speCial 
contract • 

OCR 2 Hike Rogrique; Trucking 
Carrier failed to show evidence of substantial shipper 
obligations in Contract T-161,241-2 as required for a special 
contract. 

OCR 3 Mike Rodri9V§z Trucking 
Carrier failed to show evidence of substantial shipper 
obligations in Contract T-161,241-3 as required for a special 
contract. 

OCR 4 ~.~., In>_ 
Carrier failed to show evidence of substantial Shipper 
obligations in Contract T-1S9,412-17 as requ'ired for a special 
contl:act .. 
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PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE ST~E OF CALIFORNIA 

R'§S9LU'rIOlf 

Resolution No,. OCR-1045-
Transportation Division 
April 22, 1992 

RESOLO'l'ION NO. OCR-1045 ORDER CANCELING' COMMON 
CARRIER TARIFFS, COMMON CARRIER CON'l'RACTS, AND SPECIAL 
CONTRACTS WHICH HAVE BEEN TEMPORARILY SUSPENDED FOR 
VIO~IONS OF 0.90-02-021 

The special contraets li~ted below violate Commission 'Decision (0.) 
90-02-021 and have been suspended. These rate filin;s have not been 
amend.ed or corrected and will go into effect at the end of the 
suspension period, unless the Commission orders these rate filings 
to be canceled. 

bte C4ncell.ng 
Order 

OCR No. 1 

OCR No.2 

OCR No.3 

OCR No.4 

Findings of Fact 

Bate filing By: 

Morada Distribution, Inc. 
1'-151,953 
Special Contract T-1S1,953-14 

Mike Rodriquez T:r:uckinq 
T-151,241 
SpeCial Contract T-161,241-2 

Mike Rodriquez Trucking 
'1'-151,241 
Special Contract T-161,241-3 

L.M.E., Inc. 
1'-159,4'12 
Special Contract '1'-159,412-17 

1. The rate filinqs listed above violate 0.90-02-021. 

2. The above rate filings were suspended and will go into 
effect at the end of the suspension period, unless the 
Commission orders these rate filings canceled. 

3. This Commission meeting is the last meeting of the 
Commission scheduled before the above rate filings will go', 
into effect. 

4. A public hearing is not necessary • 
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Resolution No. OCR-104S 
April 22, 1992 

conclusion of ~v 

These filings should be canceled. 

r.r IS ORDERED that: 

1. The ~ve r4te filings are canceled as specified in the 
order canceling rates attached. 

2. The Exeeutive Director shall serve a copy of 'Chis 
Resolution on the carriers li~ted above. 

I hereby certify that this Resolution was adopted by the Public 
Otilities Commission at its regular meeting on April 22, 1992. 
The following Commissioners approved it: .~.' = ___ ~ .~. ..~1""3 

- 2 -

,,~. ..,. 

~ J.... SHULMAN..·· 
Exeeutiv.e:..Di:X'e~t.9;.' ......... H.,j> 

'.. "'" .... ..-

:r:w«EL 'Nn. :rnsstER 
Pxesident 

JCeN"B. ~ 
PA:mlCIA K. :ex:.t<E1<l' 
~ D~ SHt'HlAY 

CcxIrnl saioDe:tS 
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Order No. OCR 1 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Special Contract '1'-151,953-14 ) 
Morada Distribution, Inc. ) 
P.O. Box 5305 ) 
Stockton, CA 95205 ) 

--------------------------) 

Order Canceling Rate 

(Filing Numbered Same as 
Order Number Above) 

In conformity with the findings and ord.er mad.e i:Jy the Commission 
in a resolution entered this d.ay, Special Contract T-l5·1,953-l4 
with The Wine Group, Inc. is ord.ered canceled. and will not go 
into effect May 3, 1992. 

Special contracts must include evidence of substantial shipper 
obligation in the contract. To meet this requirement the 
contract must either provide for the carrier to earn a minimum of 
Sl,OOO per month for delivered transportation services, or the 
contract must call for substantial shipper obligations not 
normally provided under common carrier tariff rates by any 
carrier .. 

The carrier failed to provide in the contract evidence of 
substantial shipper obligations as required by Rule 6· .14 of 
General Order 147-C. Furthermore, the contract contains 
ambiguities which do not allow a precise determination of the 
compensation to be received by the carrier. 

The contract was listed on the Commission's Daily Transportation 
Calendar on March 27, 1992 and was suspended on April 2, 1992 for 
30 days. 

This. order is issued APR 2 21992 , by the Public Utilities 
Commission of the State of California by the adoption of the 
Resolution No. OCR-1045 of which thi order is a part • 
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Orelar No. ~ A 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE ST~E OF CALIFORNIA 

Special Contract T-161,241-2 ) 
Mike Rociriguez Trucking ) 
6657 Stonepine Ln. ) 
San Diego, CA 92139 ) 

-------------------------) 

Oreler Canceling Rate 

(Filing Numbered Same as 
Order Number Above) 

In conformity with the finelings and order made by the Commission 
in a resolution entered this day, Special Contract T-161,241-2 
with Cadillac Plastics, Inc. is ordered canceled and will not 90 
into effect Y~y 3, 1992. 

Special contraets must include evidence of substantial shipper 
obligation in the contract. To meet this requirement the 
contraet must either provide for the carrier to earn a minimum of 
$1,000 per month for delivered transportation services, or the 
contract must call for substantial shipper obligations not 
normally provided under common carrier tariff rates by any 
carrier. The carrier faileel to provide in the contract evidence 
of substantial shipper obligations as required by Rule 3 .17 of 
General Order 147-C. Furthermore, the contract contains 
ambiguities which do not allow a precise determination of the 
compensation to be received by the carrier. 

The contract was listed on the Commission'S' Daily Transportation 
Calendar on March 26, 1992 and was suspended on April 3, 1992 for 
30 days. 

This order is issued APR 2 21992 , by the Public Utilities 
Commission of the State of California by the adoption of the 
Resolution No. OCR-1045 of which this rder is a part. 

va Director of the 
Utilities Commission 
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Order No. QCR 3 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Special Contract T-161,241-3 ) 
Mike Roclriquez Trucking ) 
6657 Stonepine Ln. ) 
San Diego, CA 92139 ) 

-------------------------) 

Order Canceling Rate 

(Filing Numbered S~e as 
Order Number Above) 

In conformity with the findings and order made by the Commission 
in a resolution entered this day, Special Contract T-161,241-3 
with Nationwide Papers is oraerea canceled and will not go into 
effect May 3, 1992. 

Special contracts must include evidence of substantial shipper 
obligation in the contract. To meet this requirement the 
contract must either provide for the carrier to earn a minimum of 
$1,000 per month for delivered transportation services, or the 
contract must call for substantial shipper obligations not 
normally provided under common carrier tariff rates by any 
carrier. The carrier failed to provide in the contract evidence 
of substantial shipper obligations as required by Rule 3.17 of 
General Order 147-C. Furthermore, the contract contains 
ambiguities which do not allow a precise determination of the 
compensation to be received by the carrier. 

The contract was listed on the Commission's Daily Transportation 
Calendar on Ma%ch 26, 1992 and was suspended on April 3, 1992 for 
30 days. 

APR 2 21992 
This order is issued , by the Public Utilities 
Commission of the State of California by the adoption of the 
Resolution No. OCR-104S of which this order is a part. ., 

'va Director of the 
Utilities CommiSSion 
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Order No. QCR 4 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Special Contract T-159,412-17 ) 
L.M.E., Inc. ) 
1439 N.E. 6th St., Suite 2 ) 
P.O. Box 409 ) 
Grants Pass, OR 97526 ) 

--------------------------) 

Order Canceling Rate 

(Filing Numbered Same as 
Order Number Above) 

In conformity with the findings and order made by the Commission 
in a resolution entered. this day, Special Contract T-159,412-17 
with Sum!den Wire is ordered canceled and will not go into effect 
l'flJ.y 10, 1992. 

Special contracts must include evidence of substantial shipper 
obligation in the contract. To meet this requirement the contract 
must either provide for the carrier to earn a minimum of $1,000 
per month for delivered transportation services, or the contract 
must call for substantial shipper obligations not normally 
provided under co~on carrier tariff rates by any carrier. The 
carrier failed to provide in the contract evidence of substantial 
Shipper obligations as required by Rule 3.17 of General Order 
147-C. Furthermore, the contract contains ambiguities which <10 
not allow a precise determination of the compensation to be 
received by the carrier. 

In addition, the contract specifies that rate charges are subject 
to mileage determinations as agreed between carrier and shipper. 
This is ambiguous. 

The contract was listed on the COmmission'S' Daily Transportation 
Calendar on MArch 26, 1992 and was suspended .on April 10, 1992 for 
30 days. 

This or<1er is issued APR 2219.92 , by the Public Utilities 
Commission of the State of californlli~ b~ the. adoption of the 
Resolution No. OCR-104S of which this 0 der is a part. 

, xuL J 

Ex cuti Director of the 
lie Utilities Commission 


